
ALS Group USA, Corp 

Client: 

Project: 

Sample ID: 

Environmental Quality Management, Inc. 

WC Reed Playfield (030281.0129) 

WCR-PARKOI 

Collection Date: 12/05/13 01:05PM 

Report 

Date: 13-Dec-13 

Work Order: 1312341 

LabiD: 1312341-08 

Matrix: SOIL 

Analyses Result Qual Limit Units 
Dilution 
Factor Date Analyzed 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
2-Chloronaphthalene 

2-Methylnaphthalene 

Acenaphthene 

Acenaphthylene 

Anthracene 

Benzo{a)anthracene 

Benzo{a)pyrene 

Benzo{b}fluoranthene 

Benzo{g,h,i)perylene 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene 

Chrysene 

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 

Fluoranthene 

Fluorene 

lndeno(1 ,2,3-cd)pyrene 

Naphthalene 

Phenanthrene 

Pyrene 

Surr: 2-Ffuorobiphenyl 

Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 

Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 

MOISTURE 
Moisture 

ND 

1.0 

2.4 

0.27 

9.0 

16 

13 

17 

6.7 
6.3 

14 

2.3 

33 

3.4 

7.9 
0.97 

28 

30 
88.6 

89.7 

61.6 

21 

Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions. 

SW8270C Prep Date: 12110113 Analyst: RM 
0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 1 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.0083 mg/Kg-dry 1 12/11/13 08:37AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

0.21 mg/Kg-dry 25 12/12/13 05:22AM 

12-100 %REG 12/11/13 08:37AM 

25-137 %REG 12/11/13 08:37AM 
37-107 %REG 12/11/13 08:37AM 

A2540 G Analyst: MEB 
0.050 %of sample 12/10/13 03:10PM 
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ALS Group USA, Corp 

Client: 

Project: 

Sample ID: 

Environmental Quality Management, Inc. 

WC Reed Playfield (030281.0129) 

WCR-PARK02 

Collection Date: 12/05/13 01:55PM 

Date: 13-Dec-13 

Wori<Order: 1312341 

Lab ID: 1312341-09 

Matrix: SOIL 
------------------------------·· 

Analyses Result Qual 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 

2~Methylnaphthalene 0.31 
Acenaphthene 0.74 

Acenaphthylene 0.060 

Anthracene 2.1 

Benzo(a)anthracene 6.1 

Benzo(a)pyrene 5.5 

Benzo(b)fluoranthene 7.6 

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 3.6 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene 2.3 

Chrysene 6.0 

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 0.97 

Fluoranthene 13 
Fluorene 0.71 

lndeno(1 ,2,3-cd)pyrene 3.9 

Naphthalene 0.23 

Phenanthrene 8.0 

Pyrene 11 
Surr: 2-F/uorobiphenyl 81.8 

Surr: 4-Terphenyf-d14 95.5 

Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 70.7 

MOISTURE 
Moisture 13 

Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions. 

Report 
Limit Units 

Dilution 
Factor 

SW8270C Prep Date: 
0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 1 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 1 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 1 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 1 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.0077 mg/Kg-dry 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 

0.077 mg/Kg-dry 10 
12-100 %REG 

25-137 %REG 

37-107 %REG 

A2540 G 
0.050 %of sample 

Date Analyzed 

12/10/13 Analyst: RM 
12/12/1312:05 PM 
12/12/13 12:05 PM 

12/12/13 12:05 PM 

12/12/13 12:05 PM 

12/12/1312:05 PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 
12/12/1312:05 PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 12:05 PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 
12/12/1312:05 PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12/12/13 02:52PM 

12112/1312:05 PM 
12/12/13 12:05 PM 

12/1211312:05 PM 

Analyst: MEB 
12/10/13 03:10PM 
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ALS Group USA, Corp 

Client: 

Project: 

Sample ID: 

Environmental Quality Management, Inc. 

WC Reed Playfield (030281.0129) 

WCR-PARK 03 

Collection Date: 12/05/13 02:00PM 

Analyses Result Qual 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 

2~Methylnaphthalene 1.7 

Acenaphthene 5.6 

Acenaphthylene 0.26 

Anthracene 16 

Benzo(a)anthracene 30 

Benzo(a)pyrene 25 

Benzo(b)fluoranthene 33 

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 15 

Benzo(k)fluoranthene 11 

Chrysene 28 
Dibenzo{a,h}anthracene 4.6 
Fluoranthene 71 

Fluorene 6.6 

I ndeno( 1 ,2,3-cd)pyrene 17 

Naphthalene 2.2 

Phenanthrene 57 

Pyrene 54 
Surr: 2-F/uorobiphenyl 81.4 

Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 97.9 

Surr: Nitrobenzene-d5 75.6 

MOISTURE 
Moisture 17 

Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions. 

Report 

Date: 13-Dec-13 

WorkOrder: 1312341 

Lab ID: 1312341-10 

Matrix: SOIL 
-----------·-····-·-

Limit Units 
Dilution 
Factor Date Analyzed 

SW8270C Prep Date: 12/10/13 Analyst: RM 
0.0080 mg/Kg-dry 1 12/12/1312:25 PM 

0.0080 mg/Kg-dry 12/12/1312:25 PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.0080 mg/Kg-dry 12112113 12:25 PM 

0.40 mg/Kg·dry 50 12/12/13 04:32PM 

0.40 mgiKg·dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112/13 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112/13 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112/13 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112113 04:32PM 

0.0080 mg/Kg-dry 1 12112/1312:25 PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12113 04:32PM 

0.40 mg/Kg-dry 50 12112/13 04:32PM 
12-100 %REG 12/12/13 12:25 PM 
25-137 %REG 12/12/13 12:25 PM 

37-107 %REG 12/12/13 12:25 PM 

A2540 G Analyst: MEB 
0.050 %of sample 12/10113 03:10PM 
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ALS Group USA, Corp 

Client: 

Project: 

Sample ID: 

Environmental Quality Management, Inc. 

WC Reed Playfie1d (030281.0129) 

WCR-PARK04 

Collection Date: 12/05/13 02:25PM 

Report 

Date: 13-Dec-13 

Work Order: 1312341 

Lab ID: 1312341-11 

Matrix: SOIL 

Analyses Result Qual Limit Units 
Dilution 

Factor Date Analyzed 

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
2-Chloronaphthalene 

2~Methylnaphthalene 

Acenaphthene 

Acenaphthylene 

Anthracene 

Benzo(a)anthracene 

Benzo(a)pyrene 

Benzo(b)fluoranthene 

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 

Benzo{k)fluoranthene 

Chrysene 

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 

Fluoranthene 

Fluorene 

lndeno{1,2,3~cd)pyrene 

Naphthalene 

Phenanthrene 

Pyrene 

Surr: 2-Ftuorobiphenyl 

Surr: 4-Terphenyl-d14 

Surr: Nitrobenzene-dS 

MOISTURE 
Moisture 

ND 

1.9 

5.1 

0.95 

14 

20 

15 

19 
7.1 

6.2 

19 

2.5 

52 

7.0 

8.7 
1.4 

55 

39 
81.4 

114 

79.1 

19 

Note: See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions. 

SW8270C Prep Date: 12110113 Analyst: RM 
0.0082 mg/Kg-dry 1 12/12/1312:45 PM 

0.0082 mg/Kg-dry 12/12/1312:45 PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.0082 mg/Kg-dry 12/12/1312:45 PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04·.12 PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.0082 mg/Kg-dry 12/12/1312:45 PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

0.41 mg/Kg-dry 50 12/12/13 04:12PM 

12-100 %REG 1 12/12/1312:45 PM 

25-137 %REG 12/12/1312:45 PM 

37-107 %REG 12/12/13 12:45 PM 

A2540 G Analyst: MEB 
0.050 %of sample 12/10/13 03:10PM 
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